

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5943 of 2021

Appellant :- Arsad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Call for the record of the trial court and list the bail application for consideration in first week of March, 2022.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file objections/counter affidavit, if any, to the bail application.

(Om Prakash Tripathi,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

Order Date :- 22.12.2021

SL