

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5943 of 2021

Appellant :- Arsad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

List in the month of August, 2022.

Order Date :- 4.3.2022

A.K.Srivastava