

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5943 of 2021

Appellant :- Arsad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

As per office report dated 03.03.2022, lower court record has been received, but the same is not brought on record.

Office is directed to place on record the lower court record on the next date fixed.

List this appeal on 22nd of September, 2022 along with connected matters.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

Sazia