

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5943 of 2021

Appellant :- Arsad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

As prayed, list this case on 23rd February, 2023.

Order Date :- 7.2.2023

Raj