

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5943 of 2021

Appellant :- Arsad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

The case is passed over on the request of learned counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 26.7.2023

S.K.S.